AGREEMENT FOR PARTY RENTALS AND SUPPLIES



_____(Herein Client) and Finer Things Party Rentals & Supplies (herein Finer Things) agree to this Contract. Finer Things shall supply the rental items, consumable materials, and services as listed below.

		4		
DESCRIPTION	TYPE	QUANTITY	COST EA.	TOTAL
		7		
				7

Note: Set up by ______ is predicated on access to the party venue by _____ Client shell have all items ready for knock down by _____ Finer Things will complete knock down and depart premises by _____ If items are not available for pick up until after _____ Client will be charged \$75.00 per hour for any time past the above agreed upon time. The fee for pickup and delivery is 75 cents per round trip mile for all miles in excess of 5 miles. The fee for set up and knock down is \$50.00.

Finer Things will deliver and set up of all items on S & SUPPLIES

Finer Things guarantees that all items are in working order and without defect at the time of delivery. The Client assumes all responsibility to ensure that all listed items at the time of pick up are in the same condition as they were when delivered and set up. Client will be charged the full cost of any item that is lost, stolen, not returned or broken beyond repair. Client will be charged 120% of the price for cleaning or repair for any items returned damaged, excessively dirty or broken but fixable.

specialized items are due at time of signing. All remaining charges including rental costs, consumables, and pickup and delivery and set up and knock down are required to be paid in full to Finer Things at least 72 hours prior to the delivery date and time: If the remaining charges are not paid 72 hours prior to the delivery date, the client will incur a 10% late fee.
Cancellations made more than 72 hours prior to the delivery date and time will receive a refund of everything paid less 25% of the cost, which may be provided in credit to be used by excluding certain consumables. All cancellations made less than 72 hours prior to the delivery date and time will be refunded their pick-up and delivery charge, and certain consumables. In the case of cancellation less than 48 hours prior to the delivery date and time and if the full amount was paid, the client will also be refunded 20% OR will receive a credit of 30% towards a future rental to be used by In the case of cancellation less than 72 hours prior to the delivery date and time and the full amount was not paid, there will be no refund. Client agrees to hold Finer Things harmless from and against any and all liability, claims, judgements, attorney's fees and costs of every kind and nature, including but not limited to, injuries or death to persons and damage of property, arising out of the use, maintenance, installation, operation, possession, ownership, or rental of the items rented, despite cause.
By signing below Finer Thing and Client agree to the stated terms and conditions, of this contract.
CLIENT
SIGNATURE: DATE:
PRINT: FINER THINGS ROYAL CREATION SIGNATURE: DATE: DA
Catina Lemons for Finer Things Party Rentals & Supplies Charilla Warran for Basel Organian
<u>Charika Warren for Royal Creation</u>